1
 Eaton
Cooper Bussmann (UK) Ltd
Melton Road
Burton-on-the-Wolds, LE12 5TH
United Kingdom
tel: 00 44 (0) 1509 882 600
fax: 00 44 (0) 1509 882 786
07/08/2015
Product Change Notification
Dear Customer,
As part of our continual commitment to deliver outstanding service to our customers and
accelerate Eaton’s competitiveness in the marketplace, Eaton is currently working to
streamline its manufacturing operations in Europe.
Following on from our previous communication, all manufacturing of Low Voltage,
Medium Voltage and High Speed fuses will transfer from our Burton-on-the-Wolds facility
in the United Kingdom to our Gyor facility in Hungary. At the same time, Eaton is
transitioning all Legacy Cooper businesses to the Eaton brand.
As part of these changes, affected products will carry a changed Country of Origin and
the Eaton Bussmann series marking. The below drawing illustrates how the product
marking will reflect the Eaton brand and changed Country of Origin.
Please find attached to this document a list of the affected part numbers, Further
correspondence will follow as more product families are transferred to the Gyor
manufacturing site.
Please note that this change will not impact the order capture process or the quality and
performance of our products.
If you would like further information on this change, please contact the undersigned or
your local sales representative.
Yours faithfully,
Simon Pinkney
Director of Product Marketing
Bussmann series products- Industrial Control & Protection Division
E-Mail: SimonPinkney@eaton.com
2
Part Number Description
XL50FM125 125A 500V SEMI CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50FM150 150A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50FM175 175A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50FM200 200A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F225A 225A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F250A 250A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F300A 300A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F350A 350A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F400A 400A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F450A 450A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F500A 500A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F550A 550A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F600A 600A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
IXL50F500A 500A 500V INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL50F600 600A 500V INDICATED SEMI-COND
XL50F700A 700A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F800A 800A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F125 125A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F150 150A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F175 175A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F200 200A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F225 225A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F250 250A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F300 300A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F350 350A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F400 400A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
IXL70F150 150A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL70F175 175A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL70F200 200A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL70F250 250A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL70F300 300A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL70F350 350A 700V  INDICATED SEMI-COND
IXL70F400 400A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
XL70F470 470A 700V INDICATED SEMI-COND
XL70F500 500A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F600 600A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
IXL70F450 450A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
IXL70F500 500A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
IXL70F600 600A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70FE450 450A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL50F150P 150A 500V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
XL70F30P 30A 700V SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE
3
Part Number Description
FWA-450A 450A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-500A 500A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-600A 600A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-700A 700A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-800A 800A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-500AI 500A SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWA-1000AH 1000A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-1200AH 1200A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-1500AH 1500A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-2000AH 2000A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-2500AH 2500A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-2500AHI 2500A 130V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWA-3000AH 3000A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-3000AHI 3000A 130V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWA-4000AH 4000A 130V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1000AH 1000A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1200AH 1200A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1200AHI 1200A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1500AH 1500A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1600AH 1600A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-2000AH 2000A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-2500AH 2500A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-2500AHI 2500A 250V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWX-2500AHIBB 2500A 250V SEMI COND FUSE
FWP-700A 700A 700V  SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-800A 800A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-700AI 700A 700V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWP-800AI 800A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-250A 250A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-300A 300A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-300AI 300A 1000V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWJ-350A 350A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-400A 400A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-400AI 400A 1000V SEMI-COND/ INDICATOR
FWJ-450A 450A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-500A 500A 1000V  SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-600A 600A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-1000A 1000A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-1200A 1200A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-900A 900A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-1400A 1400A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-1600A 1600AMP 500V AC SEMI-COND
4
Part Number Description
FWJ-1400A 1400A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-1000A 1000A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-1200A 1200A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-1600A 1600A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-1800A 1800A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-2000A 2000A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-800A 800A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-800AI 800A 1000V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWP-1000A 1000A 700V  SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-900A 900A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-900AI 900A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-1200A 1200A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-1200AI 1200A 700V SEMI-COND /INDICATOR
FWJ-35A-2 35A SPECIAL
FWJ-35A 35A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-40A 40A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-50A 50A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-60A 60A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-125A 125A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-150A 150A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-175A 175A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-200A 200A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-001A6F 1.0A 500V SEMI COND FUSE
FWH-002A6F 2A 500V SEMI -COND FUSE
FWH-004A6F 4A 500V SEMI-COND  FUSE
FWH-005A6F 5A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-007A6F 7A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH--250A6F 0.25A 500V SEMI COND FUSE
FWH-3-15A6F 3.15A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH--500A6F 0.50A 500V SEMI COND FUSE
FWH-6-30A6F 6.3A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-1000A 1000A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-30A14F-ABB 30A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-3A14F-ABB 3A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-80A22FU 80A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-1A14FS 1A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-20A14FS 20A 700V  SSEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-10A10F 10A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-12A10F 12A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-15A10F 15A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-20A10F 20A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-225B 225A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
5
Part Number Description
FWA-25A10F 25A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-30A10F 30A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-35A21F 35A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-40A21F 40A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-45A21F 45A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-50A21F 50A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-5A10F 5A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWA-60A21F 60A 150V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-1A14F 1A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-200BI 200A SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWH-2A14F 2A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-3A14F 3A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-4A14F 4A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-50B-2 50A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWH-50BI 50A 500V  SEMI-COND.FUSE
FWH-60BI 60A SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWH-V-001A6F 1A 600V DC LEADED FUSE
FWJ-100A 100A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-20A14F 20A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-25A14F 25A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-30A14F 30A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-30A14F-AG 30A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-70A 70A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-80A 80A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWJ-90A 90A 1000V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWK-10A20F 10A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-15A20F 15A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-20A20F 20A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-25A20F 25A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-30A20F 30A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-35A25F 35A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-40A25F 40A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-50A25F 50A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-5A20F 5A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-60A25F 60A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWK-8A20F 8A 750V TRACTION FUSE
FWL-20A20F 20A 1200V TRACTION FUSE
FWL-20A20FI 20A 1200V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWL-25A20F 25A 1200V  SEMI-COND FUSE
FWL-25A20FI 25A 1200V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWL-30A20F 30A 1200V TRACTION FUSE
6
Part Number Description
FWL-30A20FI 30A 1200V  TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWP-100B 100A 700V AC SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-100BI 700V 100A INDICATED FUSE
FWP-10AR14F 10A ROCKWELL FUSE
FWP-10B 10A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-1100A 700V 1100A SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-15B 15A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-1A14F 1A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-20B 20A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-2-5A14F 2.5A SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-25B 25A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-2A14F 2A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-30A14FS 30A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-30B 30A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-35B 35A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-3A14F 3A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-40B 40A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-40BI 40A SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWP-4A14F 4A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-50B 50A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-50BI 50A 700V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWP-5AR14F 5A ROCKWELL
FWP-5B 5A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-60B 60A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-60BI 60A 700V SEMI COND FUSE
FWP-70B 70A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-70BI 70A 700V SEMI-COND/ INDICATOR
FWP-80B 80A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWP-80BI 80A 700V SEMI-COND/INDICATOR
FWP-90B 90A 700V  SEMI-COND FUSE
FWS-10A20F 10A 1400V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWS-10A20FI 10A 1400V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWS-12A20F 12A 1400V TRACTION FUSE
FWS-12A20FI 12A 1400V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWS-15A20F 15A 1400V TRACTION FUSE
FWS-15A20FI 15A 1400V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWS-2A20F 2A 2000V TRACTION FUSE
FWS-2A20FI 2A 2100V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWS-6A20F 6A 2000V AC TRACTION FUSE
FWS-6A20FI 6A 2100V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
FWS-8A20F 8A 1400V TRACTION FUSE
FWS-8A20FI 8A 2100V TRACTION FUSE WITH INDICATOR
7
Part Number Description
FWX-10A14FS 10A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1A14F 1A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-2A14F 2A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-3A14F 3A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-4A14F 4A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-50A14F 50A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
XL50F150P 150A 500V SEMI-COND FUSE
XL70F30P 30A 700V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-10A14FS 10A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE
FWX-1A14F 1A 250V SEMI-COND FUSE